CHAPTER 1

Village of Rock Springs

REVISE ORDINANCE NO. 1.02 & 1.08

The Village of Rock Springs, Sauk County, does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: PURPOSE

This ordinance amends the "Appointed Officials" as follows:

1.) COMMITTEES. The Board shall have such committees with members as are established by Resolution or the Board may act as a Committee of the Whole as it determines from time to time. The Village President shall Chair meetings of the Committee of the Whole.

This ordinance amends the "Conduct of Meetings"

1.) ORDER OF BUSINESS. Revise items to be found on the agenda.

SECTION II: PROVISION TO BE AMENDED AND REVISED

The Village of Rock Springs Ordinance Secs. 1.02(4) are created.

SECTION III: PROVISION AS AMENDED AND REVISED

A. 1.02 Committees

- (1) Remove the following committees from ordinance: Fire Chief/Emergency Government Director, Utilities Chairman and Committee, Parks and Recreation Committee, Health and Safety Committee, Street Commissioner and Committee
- (4) COMMITTEES. The Board shall have such committees with members as are established by Resolution or the Board may act as a Committee of the Whole as it determines from time to time. The Village President shall Chair meetings of the Committee of the Whole.

B. 1.08 Order of Business

(1) Removal of Committee Reports, Old Business, New Business

CHAPTER 1

SECTION IV: VALIDITY

Should any section, clause or provision of the Ordinance be declared by the Courts to be invalid, the same shall not affect the validity of the Ordinance as a whole or any part thereof, other than the part so declared to be invalid.

SECTION V: CONFLICTING PROVISIONS REPEALED

All ordinances in conflict with any provision of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

SECTION VI: EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance shall be in force from and after its introduction and publication as provided by statute.

SECTION VII: PART OF ORDINANCES

This Ordinance becomes part of the Village of Rock Springs Ordinances, Chapter 1.

10/16/2023

Date Introduced

11/20/2023

Date Approved

11/21/2023

Date Posted

Lisa Žautke – Presidert

Jennifer Roloff - Clerk/Treasurer